
Bethesda (19-14) -vs- Arizona Christian (21-18)
4/8/2017 at Phoenix, AZ (Firestorm Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: LOPEZ, Benjamin (2-2)
Loss: MIRASTY, Andrew (0-2)
Save: GUNDERSON, DJ (5)
HBP: LOPEZ, Benjamin
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Joey Baysinger First: Derek Moccia 
Start: 11:00 am   Time: 2:01   Attendance: 37   Weather: 80's

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Bethesda 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 0 4 9 1
Arizona Christian 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 3 4 2

Bethesda 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MUNOZ, Nathan ss 5 0 2 2 0 0 2
MAXEY, Kevin cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
ARELLANO, Daniel 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
FLORES, Adrian dh 3 1 1 1 1 2 0
GONZALEZ, Mario 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
GUTIERREZ, Daniel rf 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
GALINDO, Ivan lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
ABUNDIS, Raul c 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
    WRIGHT, Andres pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
MCPHILLIPS, Ryan 2b 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
    RODRIGUEZ, Alex 2b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
LOPEZ, Benjamin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    GUNDERSON, DJ p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 9 4 2 6 6

2B: MUNOZ, Nathan (1); FLORES, Adrian (1)
SH: MCPHILLIPS, Ryan (1)
SF: GUTIERREZ, Daniel (1)
CS: MAXEY, Kevin (1)
E: GUTIERREZ, Daniel (1)
DP: 3

Arizona Christian 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
RODRIGUEZ, Dom 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
CASTILLA, Marco 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
ORTIZ, Hector ss 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
NUNNALLY, Jonathan rf 3 1 1 2 1 0 0
ROBBINS, Kyle 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 1
HOWARD, Jake dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
LYONS, Harris c 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    TERAMOTO, Landon pr/lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
RODRIGUEZ, Jacob lf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
DUNNEBECKE, Michael cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
McGEE, Trevor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    DOMENE, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    BRIGHT, Austin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MIRASTY, Andrew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MORETTI, Bobby p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 3 4 3 1 2 2

HR: NUNNALLY, Jonathan (1)
SF: ORTIZ, Hector (1)
SB: ORTIZ, Hector (1)
HBP: RODRIGUEZ, Dom (1); ORTIZ, Hector (1); LYONS, Harris (1)
E: ROBBINS, Kyle (1); LYONS, Harris (1)
DP: 1

Bethesda IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
LOPEZ, Benjamin (W, 2-2) 7.0 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 3 0 21 26 10 8 73
GUNDERSON, DJ (S, 5) 2.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 6 2 2 19
Totals 4 3 2 1 2 0 0 3 0 27 32 12 10 92

Arizona Christian IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
McGEE, Trevor 5.0 5 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 18 20 6 6 67
DOMENE, Tyler 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 11
BRIGHT, Austin 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 0 2 23
MIRASTY, Andrew (L, 0-2) 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 18
MORETTI, Bobby 1.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 5 3 0 20
Totals 9 4 3 2 6 1 0 0 0 33 37 11 8 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Bethesda - Top of 1st BUC ACU
MUNOZ, N. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 0 0
MAXEY, K. singled to right field (2-2 FFBB). 0 0
ARELLANO, D. lined out to rf (1-1 FB). 0 0
MAXEY, K. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 1st BUC ACU
RODRIGUEZ, D hit by pitch (0-0). 0 0
CASTILLA, M. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); RODRIGUEZ, D out on the play. 0 0
ORTIZ, H. lined out to 2b (1-2 KBS). 0 0

Bethesda - Top of 2nd BUC ACU
FLORES, A. walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
GONZALEZ, M. singled through the left side (1-0 B); FLORES, A. advanced to second. 0 0
GUTIERREZ, D out at first 2b to ss, reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); GONZALEZ, M. out on the play;
FLORES, A. advanced to third. 0 0
GALINDO, I. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); GUTIERREZ, D out on the play. 0 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 2nd BUC ACU
NUNNALLY, J. popped up to 2b (0-0). 0 0
ROBBINS, K. lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 0 0
HOWARD, J. grounded out to ss (0-2 KK). 0 0

Bethesda - Top of 3rd BUC ACU
ABUNDIS, R. singled to right field (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
MCPHILLIPS,R out at first p to 2b, SAC (0-0); ABUNDIS, R. advanced to second. 0 0
MUNOZ, N. doubled to right field, RBI (1-2 FBF); ABUNDIS, R. scored. 1 0
MAXEY, K. flied out to lf (3-2 BBSKBF). 1 0
ARELLANO, D. flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 3rd BUC ACU
LYONS, H. singled to left field (1-2 KFB). 1 0
TERAMOTO, L. pinch ran for LYONS, H.. 1 0
RODRIGUEZ, J grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b (0-0); TERAMOTO, L. out on the play. 1 0
DUNNEBECKE,M grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Bethesda - Top of 4th BUC ACU
LYONS, H. to c for TERAMOTO, L.. 1 0
FLORES, A. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 1 0
GONZALEZ, M. flied out to lf (2-1 KBB). 1 0
GUTIERREZ, D flied out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 4th BUC ACU
RODRIGUEZ, D popped up to 2b (1-1 BK). 1 0
CASTILLA, M. grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 1 0
ORTIZ, H. hit by pitch (0-0). 1 0
ORTIZ, H. stole second. 1 0
NUNNALLY, J. homered, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); ORTIZ, H. scored. 1 2
ROBBINS, K. out at first 1b to p (0-0). 1 2



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Bethesda - Top of 5th BUC ACU
GALINDO, I. grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 2
ABUNDIS, R. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 1 2
MCPHILLIPS,R reached on an error by 3b (0-0). 1 2
MCPHILLIPS,R advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 2
MUNOZ, N. singled, advanced to second, RBI (2-1 FBB); MCPHILLIPS,R scored, unearned. 2 2
MAXEY, K. lined out to 3b (0-0). 2 2

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 5th BUC ACU
HOWARD, J. fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBK). 2 2
LYONS, H. hit by pitch (2-0 BB). 2 2
TERAMOTO, L. pinch ran for LYONS, H.. 2 2
RODRIGUEZ, J lined out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 2
DUNNEBECKE,M grounded out to ss (2-2 BKFFB). 2 2

Bethesda - Top of 6th BUC ACU
LYONS, H. to c for TERAMOTO, L.. 2 2
DOMENE, T. to p for McGEE, T.. 2 2
ARELLANO, D. struck out swinging (2-2 BFFBS). 2 2
FLORES, A. struck out swinging (1-2 FBFS). 2 2
GONZALEZ, M. flied out to rf (0-1 F). 2 2

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 6th BUC ACU
RODRIGUEZ, D singled, advanced to second on an error by rf (1-0 B). 2 2
RODRIGUEZ, D advanced to third. 2 2
CASTILLA, M. flied out to lf (0-2 KK). 2 2
ORTIZ, H. flied out to cf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BKFBB); RODRIGUEZ, D scored, unearned. 2 3
NUNNALLY, J. walked (3-2 BKFFFBBB). 2 3
ROBBINS, K. popped up to ss (1-0 B). 2 3

Bethesda - Top of 7th BUC ACU
BRIGHT, A. to p for DOMENE, T.. 2 3
GUTIERREZ, D struck out looking (2-2 FSBFBFK). 2 3
GALINDO, I. grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 3
ABUNDIS, R. walked (3-2 BBKKBB). 2 3
WRIGHT, A. pinch ran for ABUNDIS, R.. 2 3
RODRIGUEZ, A to 2b for MCPHILLIPS,R. 2 3
WRIGHT, A. advanced to second on an error by c. 2 3
RODRIGUEZ, A singled to shortstop (2-2 KKBB); WRIGHT, A. advanced to third. 2 3
MCPHILLIPS,R to 2b for RODRIGUEZ, A. 2 3
MUNOZ, N. out at first ss to 2b, reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); MCPHILLIPS,R out on the play. 2 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 7th BUC ACU
ABUNDIS, R. to c for WRIGHT, A.. 2 3
HOWARD, J. grounded out to 2b (2-0 BB). 2 3
LYONS, H. fouled out to 3b (0-0). 2 3
RODRIGUEZ, J struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 2 3

Bethesda - Top of 8th BUC ACU
MIRASTY, A. to p for BRIGHT, A.. 2 3
MAXEY, K. popped up to 2b (2-2 KSBFB). 2 3
ARELLANO, D. singled through the right side (0-2 SF). 2 3
WRIGHT, A. pinch ran for ARELLANO, D.. 2 3



FLORES, A. doubled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); WRIGHT, A. scored. 3 3
GONZALEZ, M. singled through the right side (1-2 KBS); FLORES, A. advanced to third. 3 3
MORETTI, B. to p for MIRASTY, A.. 3 3
GUTIERREZ, D flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (1-1 BF); FLORES, A. scored. 4 3
GALINDO, I. struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBFS). 4 3

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 8th BUC ACU
ARELLANO, D. to 1b for WRIGHT, A.. 4 3
GUNDERSON, D to p for LOPEZ, B.. 4 3
DUNNEBECKE,M flied out to rf (0-1 F). 4 3
RODRIGUEZ, D flied out to rf (1-2 FKFFB). 4 3
CASTILLA, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 4 3

Bethesda - Top of 9th BUC ACU
TERAMOTO, L. to lf for RODRIGUEZ, J. 4 3
ABUNDIS, R. struck out swinging (0-2 KSFS). 4 3
MCPHILLIPS,R flied out to lf (2-2 BBKK). 4 3
MUNOZ, N. popped up to 2b (0-1 F). 4 3

Arizona Christian - Bottom of 9th BUC ACU
ORTIZ, H. singled to left center (1-1 KB). 4 3
NUNNALLY, J. grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-1 F); ORTIZ, H. out on the play. 4 3
ROBBINS, K. grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 4 3


